■ 316 stainless steel construction
■ 1 to 3 in. inline and side-inlet models
■ Filter media from 40 to 765 μm; strainer overscreens from 73 to 1130 μm
F i l ters and Stra iners
For the Sani tar y Industr ies
2     Filters and Strainers
ComponentsFeatures

Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Inline Model Side-Inlet Model
Ordering Information
Build a fi lter or strainer ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
F  M  S  1  6  20  -18
Basic Ordering Number
 F = Filter
 S = Strainer
End Connection Size
 10 = 1 in.
 15 = 1 1/2 in.
 20 = 2 in.
 25 = 2 1/2 in.
 30 = 3 in.
Material
 316 stainless steel
Body Length
 1 = Short
 2 = Long
Body Style
 S =  Side inlet
Omit for inline.
End Connections
 M =  Kwik-Clamp
Omit for bevel-seat.
A
C
A
B
C
Filter media and strainer overscreens must be ordered separately; see Options and Accessories, next page.
End
Connection
Size
in.
Effective
Filtration
Area
ft2 (cm2)
Dimensions, in. (mm)
A
B
C D
Inline Model Side-Inlet Model
Kwik-Clamp Bevel-Seat Kwik-Clamp Bevel Seat Kwik-Clamp Bevel-Seat
Short Models
1
0.65 (604)
15.8 (401)
16.1 (409)
22.2 (564)
22.4 (569)
15.4 (391)
15.6 (396) 4.00 (102) 3.50 (88.9)1 1/2
16.2 (411) 22.5 (572)
2
2 1/2
0.75 (697)
16.4 (417) 22.6 (574)
15.8 (401) 4.50 (114) 5.00 (127)
3 16.5 (419) 22.7 (577)
Long Models
1 1/2
1.95 (1812)
35.4 (899)
35.8 (909)
41.9 (1064)
41.1 (1044)
35.0 (889)
35.2 (894) 4.00 (102) 3.50 (88.9)
2
2 1/2
2.25 (2090)